ORIGINAL

Sutherland
- Asbill & Brennan LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

02-06-2001

1275 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004-2415 202.383.0100 fax 202.637.3593 www.sablaw.com

ELISABETH A. LANGWORTHY DIRECT LINE: 202.383.0198 Internet: llangworthy@sablaw.com

January 30, 2001

VIA MESSENGER

BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4 Assignment Division U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, Virginia 22202

> Re: WestPoint Stevens Inc. I Trademarks Assignment

Our File No. 88330.0028

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter includes all information as required by Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure § 503.05(d) for cover sheet requirements under 37 C.F.R. § 3.31 for recordation of trademarks. Please record the enclosed Trademark Assignment as set forth in paragraph 4 below:

- 1) Name of conveying party: CMI Industries, Inc.
- 2) Name and address of receiving party:

WestPoint Stevens Inc. I (a Delaware corporation) 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036

- 3) Nature of conveyance: Trademark Assignment
- 4) Please record this assignment against the 16 U.S. trademark registrations listed in the Attachment to this cover sheet.

02/05/2001 DBYRKE - 00000082 SCALPS 01 FC:481 - 40.00 06 02 FC:482 - 200100 06

H:\LT\CL24655\M024\TMRCORD1.DOC

Atlanta - Austin - New York - Tallahassee - Washington, DC

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office January 30, 2001 Page 2

> Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 5) document should be mailed:

> > Elisabeth A. Langworthy, Esquire Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP 1275 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2415

- Total number of trademark registrations against which to record 6) the Assignment: 16 (sixteen).
- Total fee enclosed: \$415.00 7)
- If the enclosed payment is insufficient, please draw the 8) deficiency from our Deposit Account No. 19-5029. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for charging purposes.
- 9) Total number of pages to be recorded: 5.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 10) information is true and correct, and any attached copy of the document is a true copy of the document.

Respectfully submitted,

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

By: Afillium
Elisabeth A. Langworthy

Enclosures

H:\LT\CL24655\M024\TMRCORD1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0464

Attachment to Recordation Cover Sheet

REGISTERED/EXPIRED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Airloom (514,279)

Cherub (708,774) (expired, but within grace period for renewal)

Horizon (733,141)

Meteor 100 (787,847)

Polaris (854,711)

Rest Maker (1,352,898)

Rest Protector (1,329,670)

Rest Smart (1,324,661)

Sanicel (744,549)

Sleeping Beauty (708,778) (expired, but within grace period for renewal)

Sublime (721,383)

Sundown (708,777) (expired, but within grace period for renewal)

Tag Along (1,354,159)

Warmweave (863,971)

Winter King (Stylized) (149,010)

Wonderlight (733,143)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - U. S. REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, CMI Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), owns the United States Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("the Subject Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, WestPoint Stevens Inc. I, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Subject Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Subject Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 5th day of January, 2001.

CMI INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name:

Title

President

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED/EXPIRED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Acranite (703,004) (expired, but within grace period for renewal) Acrilaire (779,964) Airloom (514,279) Barclay (727,271) Brandon (710,980) Bunny (Stylized) (67,044) Bunny Esmond (Stylized) (829,522) Bunnyland (381,287) (expired, but within grace period for renewal) Camden (709,112) (expired, but within grace period for renewal) Caravan (Stylized) (149,012) Cherub (708,774) (expired, but within grace period for renewal) Evensong (847,905) Fanfare (800,759) Fascination (843,749) Futura (851,120) Horizon (733,141) Kenwood (257,049) Kenwood Cloth (149,954) Loomaire (799,594) Meteor 100 (787,847) Northlon (854,719) Oriole (708,776) (expired, but within grace period for renewal) Pinehurst (622,384) Polaris (854,711) Purrey Polyester (865,059) Rest Maker (1,352,898) Rest Protector (1,329,670) Rest Smart (1,324,661) Sanicel (744,549) Sleeping Beauty (708,778) (expired, but within grace period for renewal) Springfield (784,498) Starweave (708,775) (expired, but within grace period for renewal) Sublime (721,383) Sundown (708,777) (expired, but within grace period for renewal) Tag Along (1,354,159) Ultra Meteor (1,143,446) (expired, but within grace period for renewal) Vacation (Stylized) (149,011) Warmweave (863,971) Winston (722,033) Winter-King (Stylized) (149,010)

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\GWPRINT\BMARKS.DOC C:\windows\temp\gwprint\bmarks.doc

RECORDED: 01/30/2001

Wonderlight (733,143)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0467